AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1

10

11

12

13

.‘:" 107-327

' 46306-3

'9 712-414

F-
P29PP

* 0/10-
ou7
D713-89
*.* 1 211-206
vﬁ' 2P/22-
N 43
N/ 5F-4245
gl If 96F-246
SV‘I_' 35/9673
A’

'9 1U-29P5
' 212574

Long Handicap: Rileyev 9 - 11

15:10 NEWBURY, 2m 4f

Barbury International Supporting Greatwood Gold Cup Handicap Chase (Grade 3)

(Class 1) (5YO plus)

WOOLCOMBE FOLLY (IRE) 35
b g Presenting - Strong Gara

MAD MAX (IRE) 42 C D

b g Kayf Tara - Carole's Crusader

AERIAL (FR) 35 BF
b g Turgeon - Fille Formidable

CRESCENT ISLAND (IRE)14CD

b g Presenting - Island Crest

DAVE'S DREAM (IRE) 56 C

b g Anshan - Native Success

DAN BREEN (IRE) 35
b g Mull Of Kintyre - Kunuz

ARALDUR (FR) 35

ch g Spadoun - Aimessa

PASCO (swi)s6 C

ro g Selkirk - Palena

PASSATO (GER) 44

b g Lando - Passata

PICKAMUS (FR) 62 D
gr g April Night - Duchesse Du Cochet

FIX THE RIB (IRE) 49
b g Dr Massini - Hot Curry

FINE PARCHMENT (IRE) 49 CD

b g Presenting - Run For Cover

RILEYEV (FR)7C
b g Goldneyev - Jiletta

911-12

10 11 - 4t

611-3

911-0b

910-12b1

710 - 11pl

810-9

910-8

810 -2t

910-2

910-2

910- 1t

710-0

S Clements (7)
P F Nicholls

D C Costello
N P Mulholland

R Walsh
P F Nicholls

S Twiston-Davies
N A Twiston-Davies

J Geraghty
J Henderson

Conor O'Farrell (3)
D Pipe

R Thornton
A King

D A Jacob
P F Nicholls

P J Brennan
Miss J S Davis

R Johnson
H D Daly

J E Moore

G L Moore

Gavin Sheehan (10)
C JMann

Aidan Coleman
Miss V Williams

150

149

146

144

143

141

140

134

134

134

133

132



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Paul Nicholls has saddled four of this last six winners of this race and appears to
have another cracking chance with AERIAL. Either side of an effortless Ascot success, he ran good
races in Grade 3 handicaps at Cheltenham and a 3lb drop in the ratings following his fourth behind The
Giant Bolster last time gives him a solid opportunity to get back on the winning trail. Mad Max, a Grade
2 winning bumper/chaser when trained by Nicky Henderson, travelled with real zest before failing to
get home on his debut for the Neil Mullholland stable at Haydock in January and could mount a bold
bid if fitter for that first start since April last year. Rileyev rates a lively outsider at a track where he won
in November. The other Ditcheat runners, Pasco and Woolcombe Folly, aren't completely out if it and
Araldur is respected from the in-form Alan King yard.

Top Tip: AERIAL

Watch out for: MAD MAX

AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



