

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

15:10 NEWBURY, 2m 4f

Barbury International Supporting Greatwood Gold Cup Handicap Chase (Grade 3) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		107-327	WOOLCOMBE FOLLY (IRE) 35 b g Presenting - Strong Gara	9 11 - 12	S Clements (7) P F Nicholls	158
2	8	46306-3	MAD MAX (IRE) 42 C D b g Kayf Tara - Carole's Crusader	10 11 - 4t	D C Costello N P Mulholland	150
3		712-414	AERIAL (FR) 35 BF b g Turgeon - Fille Formidable	6 11 - 3	R Walsh P F Nicholls	149
4		F- P29PP	CRESCENT ISLAND (IRE) 14 C D b g Presenting - Island Crest	9 11 - 0b	S Twiston-Davies N A Twiston-Davies	146
5	*** ****	0/10- 0U7	DAVE'S DREAM (IRE) 56 C b g Anshan - Native Success	9 10 - 12b1	B J Geraghty N J Henderson	144
6		D713-89	DAN BREEN (IRE) 35 b g Mull Of Kintyre - Kunuz	7 10 - 11p1	Conor O'Farrell (3) D Pipe	143
7	#	211-206	ARALDUR (FR) 35 ch g Spadoun - Aimessa	8 10 - 9	R Thornton A King	141
8		2P/22- 43	PASCO (SWI) 56 C ro g Selkirk - Palena	9 10 - 8	D A Jacob P F Nicholls	140
9		5F-4245	PASSATO (GER) 44 b g Lando - Passata	8 10 - 2t	P J Brennan Miss J S Davis	134
10		96F-246	PICKAMUS (FR) 62 D gr g April Night - Duchesse Du Cochet	9 10 - 2	R Johnson H D Daly	134
11		35/9673	FIX THE RIB (IRE) 49 b g Dr Massini - Hot Curry	9 10 - 2	J E Moore G L Moore	134
12		1U-29P5	FINE PARCHMENT (IRE) 49 CD b g Presenting - Run For Cover	9 10 - 1t	Gavin Sheehan (10) C J Mann	133
13		212574	RILEYEV (FR) 7 C b g Goldneyev - Jiletta	7 10 - 0	Aidan Coleman Miss V Williams	132

ATR VERDICT: Paul Nicholls has saddled four of this last six winners of this race and appears to have another cracking chance with AERIAL. Either side of an effortless Ascot success, he ran good races in Grade 3 handicaps at Cheltenham and a 3lb drop in the ratings following his fourth behind The Giant Bolster last time gives him a solid opportunity to get back on the winning trail. Mad Max, a Grade 2 winning bumper/chaser when trained by Nicky Henderson, travelled with real zest before failing to get home on his debut for the Neil Mullholland stable at Haydock in January and could mount a bold bid if fitter for that first start since April last year. Rileyev rates a lively outsider at a track where he won in November. The other Ditcheat runners, Pasco and Woolcombe Folly, aren't completely out if it and Araldur is respected from the in-form Alan King yard.

Top Tip: AERIAL

Watch out for: MAD MAX

AT THE RACES

AT THE RACES CASINO